Product Data Sheet
CHW270/24HTR/IP66
Camera Housing & Wall Bracket 24 VAC Heater & Sunshield
This range of low cost entry level camera housings has been
carefully designed not only to meet the harsh environmental
requirments of todays CCTV systems, but also to offer a wide
range of fixings and specifications. Camera Housing & Wall
Bracket 24VAC Heater & Sunshield offers a low voltage option
The 270 series of housings, consists of ABS body and
aluminium sunshield. The standard CHW 270 has conventional
10mm cable glands and accepts standard flexible conduit. The
CHW 270F is a high specification housing that includes a cable
accessory kit. The kit includes a 0.75m length of plastic flexible
conduit of 30mm diameter. It is secured at each end with two
nylon adapters. This design permits a professional and
asthetically pleasing finish to installation
All the Aritech range of camera housings, with exception of
CWH/270 internal housing are rated to IP66/IP65. Standard Features
 E Aluminium or ABS construction
 E IP66
 E Cable management version
 E Wall or ceiling mount
 E Polyester paint finish
 E Internal versions
 E External versions with heaters and thermostats
 E Optional internal 24 VAC camera power supply
CHW270/24HTR/IP66
Camera Housing & Wall Bracket 24 VAC Heater & Sunshield
Specifications
Material  Die-cast or extruded aluminium
 Epoxy paint coated
 ABS or glass re-inforced nylon
IP rating  IP66
Mounting options  Wall brackets
Voltage
Heater  24 VAC
PSU  220 VAC input / 24 VAC output
Blower  N/A
Power  13 W
Heater  7 W (24 VAC)
Blower  N/A
Useable internal length  270 mm
Dimensions (W x H x D)  128 x 138 x 410 mm
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
CHW270/24HTR/IP66 Camera Housing & Wall Bracket 24 VAC Heater &
Sunshield
As a company of innovation, UTC Fire & Security reserves the right to change product
specifications without notice. For the latest product specifications, visit  UTC Fire & Security
online or contact your  sales representative.